Pierre Poilievre recently said that Canada is "broken” To what extent do you agree or disagree that Canada is broken?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 124 108 91 368 236 74 238 167 262 252 274 727
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
700 93 93 43 277 146 48 205 118 178 134 178 521
Top 2 Box (Net) 70% 69% 82% 69% 72% 61% 72% 69% 73% 73% 67% 73% 69%
324 49 59 20 136 36 24 88 53 90 61 70 254
Strongly agree 32% 36% 52% 33% 35% 15% 35% 30% 32% 37% 31% 29% 34%
E* CDE* E* E E*
376 44 34 23 141 109 24 117 66 88 72 109 267
Somewhat agree 38% 33% 30% 37% 37% 46% 36% 39% 41% 36% 36% 44% 35%
301 41 20 19 108 94 19 93 44 66 65 66 235
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 30% 31% 18% 31% 28% 39% 28% 31% 27% 27% 33% 27% 31%
171 25 13 11 58 58 7 62 15 40 35 46 126
Somewhat disagree 17% 19% 11% 17% 15% 24% 11% 21% 9% 16% 18% 19% 17%
* * * BDF * H H
130 16 7 9 51 35 12 31 29 26 30 20 109
Strongly disagree 13% 12% 6% 14% 13% 15% 17% 10% 18% 11% 15% 8% 14%
* * * * K
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Compared to five years ago, are you more or less Iiker to do the following? - To feel proud to be Canadian

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 124 108 91 368 236 74 238 167 262 252 274 727
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756

163 21 16 11 65 38 12 73 29 28 20 50 113

More likely 16% 15% 14% 18% 17% 16% 18% 25% 18% 12% 10% 21% 15%
485 74 49 28 162 135 37 123 86 129 100 108 377

No change 48% 55% 43% 44% 42% 56% 55% 41% 53% 53% 50% 44% 50%

D* * * D * G G

354 39 48 23 158 66 19 102 47 87 79 86 267

Less likely 35% 29% 42% 38% 41% 28% 28% 34% 29% 36% 40% 35% 35%

1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Compared to five years ago, are you more or less Iiker to do the following? - To attend a Canada Day festival, event, party, etc.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 124 108 91 368 236 74 238 167 262 252 274 727
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
162 20 16 14 64 33 16 73 24 27 27 52 110
More likely 16% 15% 14% 22% 17% 14% 23% 24% 15% 11% 14% 21% 15%
523 77 55 29 187 138 38 136 90 133 116 108 416
No change 52% 57% 49% 46% 48% 58% 56% 46% 56% 54% 58% 44% 55%
316 37 42 20 135 68 14 90 48 84 56 84 231
Less likely 32% 28% 37% 32% 35% 29% 20% 30% 30% 35% 28% 34% 31%
* * * F *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Compared to five years ago, are you more or less Iiker to do the following? - To display a Canadian flag around Canada Day

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 124 108 91 368 236 74 238 167 262 252 274 727
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
193 26 21 16 91 25 15 76 29 41 31 49 145
More likely 19% 19% 19% 25% 24% 11% 22% 26% 18% 17% 15% 20% 19%
528 79 63 31 177 139 39 143 96 133 110 110 418
No change 53% 59% 56% 49% 46% 58% 58% 48% 59% 55% 55% 45% 55%
280 29 29 16 118 75 13 79 37 70 59 86 194
Less likely 28% 22% 25% 26% 31% 31% 19% 27% 23% 29% 30% 35% 26%
* * * * L
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Compared to five years ago, are you more or less Iiker to do the following? - To speak positively about Canada to those not from Canada

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 124 108 91 368 236 74 238 167 262 252 274 727
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
268 35 24 20 110 62 17 101 42 57 41 67 201
More likely 27% 26% 21% 32% 29% 26% 25% 34% 26% 23% 21% 28% 27%
466 69 58 27 162 116 34 122 79 110 100 105 361
No change 47% 51% 51% 44% 42% 49% 50% 41% 49% 45% 50% 43% 48%
* * * *
267 30 31 15 113 61 17 76 41 77 58 72 195
Less likely 27% 23% 28% 24% 29% 25% 25% 26% 25% 32% 29% 29% 26%
* * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Compared to five years ago, are you more or less Iiker to do the following? - To learn more about Indigenous history in Canada

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 124 108 91 368 236 74 238 167 262 252 274 727
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
328 41 41 21 140 62 23 110 56 77 60 94 234
More likely 33% 30% 36% 34% 36% 26% 34% 37% 34% 32% 30% 38% 31%
* * * E *
477 66 54 28 175 112 42 116 86 127 89 98 379
No change 48% 49% 48% 46% 45% 47% 62% 39% 53% 52% 45% 40% 50%
196 28 18 13 71 65 3 72 21 40 50 53 144
Less likely 20% 21% 16% 20% 18% 27% 4% 24% 13% 16% 25% 21% 19%
F* F* F* F DF * H HI
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 299 162 244 199 245 756
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




